

TITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6844 OF 2008

C.C.E. & CUSTOMS DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MEERA COTTON & SYNTHETICS MILLS P.LD  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for compliance of  
the office report.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master