

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6844 OF 2008

C.C.E. & CUSTOMS, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MEERA COTTON & SYNTHETICS MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION))

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for direction today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Sighvi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file statement of case within two weeks, failing which, the right to file the same shall stand closed without further reference to the court.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|